MINOR PLATS, FINAL (MAJOR) PLATS, AMENDED PLATS AND PLA&

8. Project# 1003095
13DRB-70625 EXT OF MAJOR

PRELIMINARY PLAT B2

9. Project# 1007139
13DRB-70624 MAJOR - FINAL PLAT

APPROVAL B3

10. Project# 1007140
13DRB-70623 MAJOR - FINAL PLAT
APPROVAL

11. Project# 1009619
13DRB-70574 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
13DRB-70612 SUBDN DESIGN
VARIANCE FROM MIN DPM STDS

12. Project# 1005354
13DRB-70549 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL B

WAYJOHN SURVEYING INC agent(s) for FRANK
CASALE / JAMES SELIGMAN request(s) the above
action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 2-A-2-A, LA
MIRADA SUBDIVISION zoned O-1, located on LA
MIRADA PLACE NE BETWEEN WYOMING BLVD NE
AND PENNSYLVANIA ST NE containing approximately

1.1443 acre(s). (G-19) A 3 MONTH EXTENSION OF THE
PRELIMINARY PLAT WAS APPROVED.

MARK GOODWIN AND ASSOCIATES, P.A. agent(s)
for JUAN TABO HILLS, LLC request(s) the above
action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3A, 4A, 1-C, JUAN
TABO HILLS, UNIT 1 zoned RD, SU-1, located east of
JUAN TABO BLVD BETWEEN GULFSTREAM AND
TIJERAS ARROYO containing approximately 71.54
acre(s). (M-21& 22)INDEFINITELY DEFERRED.

MARK GOODWIN AND ASSOCIATES, P.A. agent(s)
for JUAN TABO HILLS LLC request(s) the above
action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 2A, JUAN TABO
HILLS UNIT 3B zoned RD, SU-1, located east of JUAN
TABO BLVD BETWEEN CONACHOS RD AND
TIJERAS ARROYO containing approximately 9.54 acre(s).
(M-22) INDEFINITELY DEFERRED.

PAUL CHAVEZ request(s) the above action(s) for all or a
portion of Lot(s) 107-A-1-B-2, MRGCD MAP #31 zoned
RA-2, located on PEDRONCELLI BETWEEN RIO
GRANDE AND DURANES LATERAL containing

approximately .41 acre(s). (F-13) [Deferred from 7/17/13]
DEFERRED TO 7/31/13 AT THE AGENT’S REQUEST.

SURV-TEK INC agent(s) for SAWMILL COMMUNITY
LAND TRUST request(s) the above action(s) for all or a
portion of Lot(s) 1, SAWMILL VILLAGE, SAWMILL
VILLAGE zoned SU-2, SU-1 FOR PRD, located on
BELLAMAH BETWEEN 18TH ST AND 19TH ST
containing approximately 5.701 acre(s). (H-13) [Deferred

from 5/22/13] THE PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT WAS

APPROVED WITH FINAL SIGN OFF DELEGATED TO
PLANNING FOR UTILITY COMPANY SIGNATURES.

13. Approval of the Development Review Board Minutes for July 10 & 17 2013.

Other Matters: None.

™D 7TiINAI1TD



DRB CASE ACTION LOG - BLUE SHEET
0 Preliminary/Final Plat [FP]
a0 Site Plan - Subdivision [SPS]
0 Site Plan - Building Permit [SBP]

This sheet must accompany your plat or site plan to obtain delegated signatures.
Return sheet with site plan/plat once comments have been addressed.

Project #: 1005354 - o . ﬂl_gp[igation #: 13DRB-70549 B B o
Project Name: , SAWMILL VILLAGE ' i - L | ]
Agent:  SURV-TEK INC ' Tﬁg_ne #:

— . Sl — A L

*Your request was approved on 7 ““7%/ 3) by the DRB with delegation of signature(s) to the
following departments - outstanding comments to be addressed**

d___ TRANSPORTATION:
J__ ABCWUA.:

d___CITY ENGINEER / AMAFCA:

Jd__ _PARKS / CIP:

M PLANNING (Last to sign): &"7////,Z§ UNQ;'?/LQ% O(/LU

PLATS:
Planning must record this plat. Please submit the following items:

-The original plat and a mylar copy for the County Clerk.
-Tax certificate from the County Treasurer.

-Recording fee (checks payable to the County Clerk). RECORDED DATE:
-Tax printout from the County Assessor.

-County Treasurer’s signature must be obtained prior to the recording of the plat
with County Clerk.

0 Property Management's signature must be obtained prior to Planning Department’s signature.
. AGIS DXF File approval required.
l

Copy of recorded plat for Planning.
ALL SITE PLANS:

3 copies of the approved site plan. Include all pages.




4. Project# 1005354 e
13DRB-70549 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

™

S. Project# 1008255

13DRB-70543 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL ¥

6. Project# 1009710

13DRB-70546 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

13DRB-70557 VACATION OF PRIVATE

EASEMENT B3

NO ACTION IS TAKEN ON THESE CASES:

SURV-TEK INC age@@ for SAWMILL COMMUNITY
LAND TRUST request{s) the above action(s) for all or a
portion of Lot(s) 1, SAWMILL VILLAGE, SAWMILL
VILLAGE zoned SU-2, SU-1 FOR PRD, located on
BELLAMAH BETWEEN 18TH ST AND 19TH ST

containing approximately 5.701 acre(s). (H-13)
INDEFINITELY DEFERRED.

BRASHER AND LORENZ INC agent(s) for NEW LIFE
HOMES INC request(s) the above action(s) for all or a
portion of Lot(s) 2A, Block(s) 2, SANTILLA PLACE
zoned C-3, located on CAGUA RD NE BETWEEN
CENTRAL AVE NE AND DOMINGO RD NE containing

approximately  1.7416  acre(s). (K-18) THE
PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT WAS APROVED WITH

FINAL SIGN-OFF DELEGATED TO PLANNING TO
RECORD.

ARCH + PLAN LAND USE CONSL. agent(s) for
CHRISTOPHER SANCHEZ request(s) the above action(s)
for all or a portion of Lot(s) P-1, Q-1& R-1, THE
PALISADES zoned R-1, located on 5215, 5209 & 5219
LA BAJADA NW containing approximately .4944 acre(s).
(J-11) INDEFINITELY DEFERRED.

APPLICANT - AGENT IS REQUIRED TO BE AT THE MEETING

7.  Project# 1007362

13DRB-70554 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW
AND COMMENT B

8. Project# 1007489

13DRB-70550 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW

AND COMMENT B

9. Other Matters:

ADJOURNED:

™D &NNNI1 "N

Minutes for 5/15/13

DARREN SOIVELL ARHCITECTS agent(s) for
TRACTION RETAIL, LLC request(s) the above action(s)
for all or a portion of Block(s) 22, Tract(s) A1A, DALE J
BELLAMAH'S BELLHEAVEN zoned C-2, located on
CONSTITUTION AND  WYOMING  containing

approximately 3.7632 acre(s). (J-20)THE SKETCH PLAT
WAS REVIEWED AND COMMENTS WERE PROVIDED.

HIGH MESA CONSULTING GROUP agent(s) for COA
CULTURAL SERVICES request(s) the above action(s) for
all or a portion of Lot(s) TRACT C-43, TOWN OF
ATRISCO GRANT, LOT 2, UNM HOSPITALS CLINIC,
zoned SU-2, located on CENTRAL BETWEEN UNSER
AND VOLCANO containing approximately 13 acre(s).

(K-10) THE SKETCH PLAT WAS REVIEWED AND
COMMENTS WERE PROVIDED.
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OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE March 28, 2012
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Project# 1005354
12DRB-70060 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
12DRB-70061 VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT

BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for SAWMILL COMMUNITY LAND TRUST
request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for a portion of MILL POND ROAD NW and
EASEMENT adjacent to Tract 2-E-1, ARBOLERA DE VIDA UNIT 2B zoned S-MI,
located on at the terminus of ASPEN AVE NW west of 12TH ST NW containing
approximately 6.0172 acre(s). (H-13) [Deferred from 3/21/12]

At the March 28, 2012 Development Review Board meeting, the vacations were
approved as shown on Exhibit B in the Planning file per section 14-14-7-2(A)(1) and (B)
(1)(3) of the Subdivision Ordinance.

Findings

The public welfare I1s in no way served by retaining the way or easement;
The City of Albugquerque does not anticipate any need to utilize the existing easement for
roadway purposes.

There Is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being abridged
against the will of the owner of the right. Property owners of record abutting the
proposed vacation were notified by first class mail at least six days prior to the
Development Review Board hearing approving the vacation and no objection regarding
access or the abridgement of a substantial property right was raised.

CONDITIONS:

Final disposition shall be through the City Real Estate Office

The vacated property shall be shown on a replat approved by the Development Review
Board in conjunction with provision of adequate new right of way for the improvements of
Mill Pond Road, and the approved replat shall be filed for record with the Bernalilio
County Clerk’s Office within one year.

The Sawmill Community Land Trust will grant the City of Albuquerque a minimum 15’
easement for trail purposes from the Mill Pond Road cul de sac along the western edge
of the COA drainage pond in a northerly direction to the point at which a trail alignment
may be directed onto COA Mill Pond ROW north of the drainage pond; This easement
shall be subject to COA approval and confirmation of Mill Pond ROW availability for trail
use.



If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by April 12, 2012 in the manner
described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any
determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning
Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development
Review Board's decision.

The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for
filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System
Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal.
Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are
reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval
of the referenced application(s).

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after
one year from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The
effective date of Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the
15-day appeal period.) (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 (E)(3)(6) Revised

Ordinance.)

) /A

Jack Cloud, DRB Chair

Cc: Bohannan Huston Inc.
Marilyn Maldonado
file



DXF Electronic Approval Form

DRB Project Case #:

1005354

Subdivision Name:

SAWMILL VILLAGE / LOTS 1A, 1B & 1C

Surveyor:

RUSS P HUGG

Contact Person:

RUSS P HUGG

Contact Information:

5058973366

DXF Received:

5/21/2013

l'f!/
i""‘

Hard Copy Received:|5/21/2013

Coordinate System;~

NMSP Grid (NAD 83)

..--""."' ..#'/ /’ff‘d r
- ‘/_,-4" o /F;;_.__. - d
e IRKTTNAN
P L»-"""/' e
/'/ ‘
Approved

* The DXF file cannot be accepted (at this time) for the following reason(s):

Copied fc 5354

AGIS Use Only

to agiscov on 5/21/2013

Contact person notified on 5/21/2013



Page 1 of 1

¢
."I-

Rusty Hugg

From: Sammons, Joshua R. [j[sammons@cabgq.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2013 11:33 AM

To: Rusty Hugg; Gaulden, Tim H.; Bradley, Catherine P.; Gricius, Michelle A.
Subject: RE: Sawmill Village- DRB 1005354
Mr. Hugg,

The DXF for 1005354 has been approved. | will forward on the approval letter.
Thanks,

Joshua Sammons
GIS Coordinator

AGIS — Planning Department
City of Albuquerque

(505) 924-3921

From: Rusty Hugg [mailto:russhugg@survtek.com]
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2013 5:23 PM
To: Sammons, Joshua R.; Gaulden, Tim H.; Bradley, Catherine P.: Gricius, Michelle A.

Subject: Sawmill Village- DRB 1005354

Afternoon

Attached is our DXF and PDF for Sawmill Village Summary plat
Bearings are grid and distances are ground
Please let me know if you have any questions

Thanks

Surv-Tek, Inc.

Rusty Hugg
9384 Valley View Drive, Albuquerque, NM 87114

Phone (505) 897-3366 Fax (505) 897-3377

russhugg@survtek.com
Russ P. Hugg

NMPS No. 9750

5/21/2013



City of

‘ DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lbu qu erque REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental Form (SF)
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
o Major subdivision action Annexation
Minor subdivision action
Vacation VvV ____ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plans)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P _____ Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
for Subdivision ______ Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
_ for Building Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations
-Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA) |
P Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
____ Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL / PROTEST of .
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102.
Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:
Professional/Agent (if any): IR~ L N — PHONE: 87 Z - ??LC:

ADDRESS,_ 7 2 _’7L LLe &) pe N _ FAX: 8?7 S3
CITY: ____E’___L'@ STATE &:‘ 2P 27 l_l‘_-,& e-MAIL £ Wgu 66 (* fuedg oM

APPLICANT: ( SAU\-‘ M i COHMUULL"; LAN,"L RU'S ST_PHONE:_ 7G4 = ©357

ADDRESS: 170 18Th ST NY FAX -

ory_ R LA STATEN M zp_B7/0 4 EMALL

Proprietary interest in site: O O a‘?" ___List all owners:
DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: __ M no. S 2e 11 4

s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. ~—TNo.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No. S A ML \I | LA (&= Block: Unit, =

ﬂ——
Subdlv/Add’ LQIS‘ \--A I-BA-HD 'l C 34’4-’!-1 J ¢ 5‘ 1Ll &&=

Existing Zoning: S -2 SU-1 Fox FP‘ © Proposed zonng._ S4AM & MRGCD Map No __~——

Zone Atlas page(s).___ q \3 UPC Code: |01 305283 H 257771272 = o

CASE HISTORY:
List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, efc.):

AA 1ocDS38Y

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? " Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? ‘J 4-
No. of existing lots: I No. of proposed lots: 3 Total site area (acres): 5 .7 lo > . (0| D
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near: 8 SELLAM 4 \.'-k A;\l = N wJ _
Between: . %_T é’j& A ) and 14 Th ST N
Check if prefect was previously revie / gy Sketch Plat/Plan O or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) O. Review Date: .
SIGNATURE ‘..:vr‘z ' DATE__ S . 13
(Print Name) ! _ ~ Applicant: O Agen%
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 4/2012
INTERNA'L ROUTING Application case numbers wo& S.F. Fees
0 crekits s campte 50RB_ 0542 BF 35500
[A] All case #s are assigned CME 520 00
[X AGIS copy has been sent — — — $
[1 Case history #s are listed — - - 9
[ 1 Site is within 1000ft of a landfill - ) I T
1 F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
0 FHD.P.f VU\ 15
T Hearing date % ) 20| 5 $_______3 00

5—1"1"’3 Project # “ )6535,‘4

Staff signature & Date



FORM S(3): SUBDIVISIONQ.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISEI’OR INTERNAL ROUTING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

u

SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22)

Your attendance is required.

___ Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, If there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

(DRBO08) Your attendance is

required.

Preliminary Plat reduced t0 8.5" x 11"

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12)

Your attendance is required.

Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Copy of recorded SIA

| andfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS Is required.

m/w@ﬁ SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance’is required.
C

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any

information required but not submitted S
with this application will likely result in ﬂ’ Applicant name (print)
deferral of actions. ‘ - (2

res or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval

%posed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings

ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat prior to submittal

n | P Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
/Demgn elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11" by 17" maximum) 3 copies
Si

ite sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

V' Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) (DRB03)

etter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

A b Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

.G

ee (see schedule)
L|st any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)
DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

Your attendance is required.

PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision
amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and public hearing.

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copies

Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire propenty(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

Applicant signature / date

ed October 2007

For

®I Checklists complete Apphcatlon ﬂse numbers 5-1U-(3
|Z| Fees collected _L5_’—{ C( .
4 _ Planner signature / date
Case #s assigned ] ] Project # ‘OO 53 5(,?

m Related #s listed



| City of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lbuquerque REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental Form (SF)
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
. Major subdivision action ____ Annexation
Minor subdivision action
___ Vacation VvV — Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
_ . Variance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plans)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P —.. Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
__ for Subdivision — Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
—.  forBuilding Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations
— -Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA)
_— |IP Master Development Plan D —  Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
—  Cert of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL/PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) — . Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
_ Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102,
Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent {if any): S\J Q\I ~1 e l t‘\,J — PHONE: 87 7 - 353 [aé
ADDRESS;__ 7 3 V&U-ET \Vjed pe N Fax._ B877~337 7
CITY: L4 STATE ﬂ‘_" ZIP "B | 2‘7[— ema: o ssile 66 (=~ SuedTEK. <o
APPLICANT: SAVJ Mive COH Houwry LANL"L Ry ST_PHONE:__ 7 ¢/~ o389
ADDRESS:_ 770 18Th S7 v FAX
CITY: Q LA STATE M 2P D710 - E-MAIL:
Proprietary interest in site: O N L List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:

O Dol OJ\'&C‘) L—OI LA (O
Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? __ Yes. =—No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No. Lo T. | S AWM L« \]__] CLA S Blockk = Unit,_——
Subdiv/Add LD‘LS‘ 1-)A’ I*BA-MD I-C_' 341¢JHILL_ \’ |LL4£‘,€
Existing Zoning: S -2 Su-} For fFeo Proposed zoning: S4M & MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s): \'jL‘" \3 UPC Code:__ 1©130S834 25171272 %

CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_,V_. S, efc.):

AA Ve384

CASE INFORMATION: N
Within city limits? L Ves Within 1000FT of a landfil? _ N/ 8-
No. of existing lots: ) No. of proposed lots: o, Total site area (acres): S . Tlolo
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: OnorNear ___EHheredAHAH  Ays N I
Between: | DT h A{\l"&_ A) ) and A Th ST NW
Check if prfjm previous rev g/by: Sketch Plat/Plan O or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) 0. Review Date:
SIGNATURE P 7] _ ___weE_S .13
(Print Name) P\l ! "i- —u GG Applicant: O Agent;q‘
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 4/2012
Kl INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers j S.F.  Fees
% All checklists are complete MB 705 4 A ‘moﬁ $355.00
All fees have been collected o ,
[&] All case #s are assigned ) cM F — $ <0 ‘O o
Eﬂ AGIS copy has been sent ) — $
(1 Case history #s are listed - — $
[ Site is within 1000ft of a landfill - R
[] F.H.D.P. density bonus Tota!
[l FHDP.§

Hearing date MAC’j g-a LQO' 3 $ 376-00

5 14-13 Project# |\ () 653‘5'4

Staff signature & Date
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FORM S(3): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B..ETING (UNADVERTISED) OR INTERNAL F.TING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

1 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22) Your attendance is required.

Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bidg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

d EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT (DRB08) Your attendance is

reguired.

___ Preliminary Piat reduced to 8.5" x 11"

___ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

O MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12) Your attendance is required.
Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’'s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Copy of recorded SIA

Landfiil disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

m/w,@ﬁ SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance’is required.
__j_j/ﬁcres or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval
Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket)} 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat prior to submittal
| # Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
‘)ESIQI'I elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11" by 17" maximum) 3 copies
Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
\/Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
tter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
AI:IV Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer
ee (see schedule)
|st any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
W& Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)
"~ DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

] AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) (DRB03) Your attendance is required.
PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision
amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and public hearing.

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Pian (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copiles

Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

L etter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any

information required but not submitted ) GG
with this application wiil likely result in Applicant name (print)
deferral of actions. S -2

Applicant signature / date

For ed October 2007

(" Checklists complete Application case numbers 5-1U-(3
Vi Fees collected b ﬁ ﬁqq .

Case #s assiagned | Planner signature / date
R v - - Project#  1IOOHIS

m Related #s listed - —
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SURV &S TEK, nc

Consulting Surveyors |
9384 Valley View Drive, NW  Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114
Phone: 505-897-3366 Fax: 505-897-3377 E-mail: russhugg@surviek.com

May 6, 2013

Mr. Jack Cloud, Chairman
Albuquerque Development Review Board

PO Box 1293
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE: Lot l, Sawmill Village, City of Albuquerque, Bernalillo County,
New Mexico. City Zone Atlas Page H-13. DRB Number 1005354

The owner of the above captioned property, The Sawmill Community Land
Trust 1s hereby filing application with the City of Albuquerque
Development Review Board for a Minor Preliminary/Final Plat approval
in conjunction with the approved Administrative Amendment for this
site prepared by Dekker Perich and approved by the Design Review Board
on August 30, 2010 under DRB Project Number 1005354. (Copy attached)

Said Preliminary/Final Plat will divide existing Lot 1 into three
(3) new lots as directed by the approved site plan.

If have any questions concerning this request or need additional
information, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

=4

Rus Augg, PS
Surv-Tek, Inc.
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@
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Planning Department
Deborah Stover, Director

Richard J. Berry, Mayor David S. Campbell,

CAO
March 1, 2010

SUBJECT: ALBUQUERQUE ARCHAEOLOGICAL ORDINANCE—Compliance
Documentation

Project Number(s): DRB #1005354
Case Number(s): DRB-1005354- 07DRB-00499, 00500

Agent: BOHANNAN HUSTON INC.

Applicant: SAWMILL COMMUNITY LAND TRUST

Legal Description: Replat of Lot B-2-A, Duke City Lumber Addition
Zoning: S-M1i, S-1

Acreage: 7.46 acres

Zone Atlas Page: J-13

CERTIFICATE OF NO EFFECT: Yes__ X No

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: Yes No

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION: 2008 AGIS aerial photograph.
NOTE: Additional information to be provided by agent as to history of any
buildings and demolitions that may have occurred on subject property.

SITE VISIT: n/a

RECOMMENDATION(S):

e CERTIFICATE OF NO EFFECT IS ISSUED (ref O-07-72 Section 4B(2)—
extensive previous land disturbance) .

SUBMITTED:
Matthew Schmader, PhD

Superintendent, Open Space Division
City Archaeologist



May 5, 2013

1

Mr. Russ P. Hugg
Surv-Tek, Inc,

tt
1

5643 Paradise Bouiévard N.W.
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114

Dear Russ: .
: §

By this letter, I h'e_reby authorize yvou to act as agent on behalf of
The Sawmill Community Land Trust for the purpose of re-platting Lot
1l of Sawmill Village, City of Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, New
Mexico.

Please contact me at your convenience, should you have any further
questions.

{

Sincerely,

LOT 1, SAWMHA VILLAGE

SAWMILL ;'"COMMUNJ?):\ LAND TRUST
N\, A

'!} " ‘-:‘- . }-r'flr i - \\

At )

- A

Wade Pattersoh,

) B St s LT

Executive Director






City of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN |
lb REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form |
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
Major Subdivision action _ Annexation
Minor Subdivision action ____ County Submittal
___X_ Vacation V EPC Submittal
Variance (Non-Zoning) _ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Sector Plan (Phase |, I, 1Il)
for Subdivision Purposes Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan
_____Administrative Amendment (AA) . Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
___ Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL / PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC,
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Planning Director or Staff, ZHE,

Zoning Board of Appeal

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the

Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any): _Bohannan Huston, Inc. ' PHONE: __(505) 823-1000 .
ADDRESS: _7500 Jefferson NE | FAX __ (505) 898-7988 .
CITY: _Albuguerque STATE_NM__ ZIP_87109 E-MAIL.
APPLICANT: __ Sawmill Community Land Trust PHONE: __ 764-0359
ADDRESS: PO Box 25181 FAX: __ 473-2097
CITY: Albuguerque STATE _NM | ZIP 87125 E-MAIL:
Proprietary interest in site: Owner List all owners:
DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Vacation of Public Right of Way and Public Easement .
Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? __ Yes. X No.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No. __ Tract 2-E-1 Block: o Unit: o
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: ___ Arbolera de Vida Unit 2B
Existing Zoning: S-M1 Proposed zoning: MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s): ___H-13 UPC Code: 101305399809240215
CASE HISTORY: |

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_, V_, S_, etc.):
1005354, 07DRB-00499, 617585

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city imits? _X Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? __No

No. of existing lots: 1 No. of proposed lots: Total area of site (acres): __6.0172
LOCATION PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near: Bellamah Ave., NW

[ | I . [ ]

Between: Aspen, NW and 190 Street, NW .
Check-off if prqject was pre eviewed by Sketch Plat/Plan O, or Pre-application Review Team 0. Date of review:

= P

4

SIGNATURE = - _
>Patiesson P.E.

(Print) Brige

T o - DATE 2/17/2012
_____Applicant _ X Agent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 9/01, 3/03, 7/03, 10/03, 04/04
INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F. Fees

&, All checklists are complete 1ZDRR - -70060 @ $ 30, @0

A All fees have been collected i i ADY s VS.0

E All case #s are assigned | L D PME s 20.00
AGIS copy has been sent — —

Y8 Case history #s are listed m— m’- Q 2 — P00

[ Site is within 10001t of a landfill . —_— 3 —

O F.H.D.P. density bonus | | Total
O F.H.D.P. feé rebate Hearing date MMOJ 2 $_ HHO. 00
| -23- 17 Project# \ (Y()H3ED Y
Planner signature / date ,
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FORMYV: SUBDIVISION VARIANCES & VACATIONS

L] BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)
— Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies

Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all
improvements to be waived.

Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

I ' l | L]

g VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)

VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)

% The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)

é Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
,g Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notlfylng letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement
Fee (see schedule)
__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

__ Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
__ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

__ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

DD

O SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)

EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07)
_ Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14™) 6 copies
___ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
__ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

D0

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)

__ The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies

Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)

Fee (see schedule)

___ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any

information required but not submitted 'A\) C’ ‘P“{'MSOJ

with this application will likely result in — S Appllcant name (print

deferral of actions. [ oS~ s/t

Applicant signatlre / date

D00

L

T

b "'-.HJ"'

| ' ' Form revised 4/07
Checklists complete lication case numbers nN-2Z~
E Fees collected ! JACD - 7000 Row A—@‘\’_—J—
. - 200 Easnunt Planner signature / date

a2 Project# 1QODJIBY

Case #s assigned
E Related #s listed
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SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT
REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by thé City
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on

the’ property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) alsq
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of apphcatlon If the application is mailed, you must
| still stop at the Development Services -Front Counter to pick up the.sign.

- The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day penod prior to
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the

‘application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION
A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location.
B. The face of the sign shall be parallelto the street, and the bottom of the Slgn shall be at least
two feet from the ground.
C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sigh to read it. =

2. NUMBER

A One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street frontages.
- B. If the land. does not abut.a public street, then, In addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign-shall be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
place, espegcially during high winds. . *
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backlng, the sign tears

out less easily.

4, - TIME

Signs must be posted from Mgm;,h (0 9O 1 To Qgh A\ 2012

D. REMOVAL

A. The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

| have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) m
obligation o keep the sign(s) posted for.& Ag:lﬁays and (B) where the sign(s) are to be located. | am being give

a copy.of this sheet. | \ , |
DS A= 2137
(Apphgant or Agent) | | (Date)

lissued __ ] signs for this application, _2-23-19 _ﬁh____—__
| K . | (Date) | - (Staff Member) -

DRB PROJECT NUMBER: . O 535"/_ .

Rev. 1/11/05



INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM
COMMENTING AGENCIES

DEBBIE BAUMAN, Transportation Development

SHABIH RIZVI, Transit & Parking Department

STEVE MONTIEL, Council of Governments

LYNN MAZUR, AMAFCA

STEVE SINK, APD Crime Prevention

JAY LEE EVANS, Open Space Division

RAY SANCHE/Z, Fire Department

DAVID KILPATRICK, Zoning Enforcement Inspector
STEPHANI WINKLEPLECK, Neighborhood Coordination
DANIEL ARAGON, Public Service Company of New Mexico
PATRICK SANCHEZ, New Mexico Gas Company

APRIL WINTERS, Albuguerque Public Schools

MICHELE RAMIREZ, CenturyLink

MIKE MORTUS, Comcast Cable

RAY GOMEZ, Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District (MRGCD)
SUZANNE BUSCH, Environmental Health

Your comments on the following case(s) are requested. Board hearing date:

PROJECT # 1005354
Wednesday, March 21, 2012

Comments must be received by:

Wednesday, March 14, 2012

If comments are not received by this date, “ho comments” will be listed on the staff
report. Attached are copies of the requests.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3946 or agomez@cabq.gov



PUBLIC HEARING--DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Notice is hereby given that the Development Review Board, City of Albuquerque, will hold a public hearing in the Plaza del Sol Hearing
Room, Basement, Plaza del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, on Wednesday, March 21, 2012 beginning at 9:00 a.m. for the purpose

of considering the following items. The Development Review Board will hold a Pre-Hearing Discussion in the Conference Room of
Suite 201, Lobby Level, Plaza del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, Albuquerque, NM on Tuesday, March 20, 2012, beginning at 3:00 p.m.

for the purpose of reviewing these items prior to the public hearing; no action or public comments will be taken at this Discussion.

Project# 1004355 WILSON AND COMPANY INC agent(s) for KB HOME NEW
12DRB-70063 MAJOR - 2YEAR MEXICO, INC request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for VISTA
SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT VIEJA SUBDIVISION Unit 2, zoned RD, located on VISTA DEL
AGREEMENT EXTENSION (2YR  SOL DR NW between GO WEST RD NW and SCENIC RD NW

SIA) containing approximately 40.86 acre(s). (D-9)
Project# 1005354 BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for SAWMILL COMMUNITY
12DRB-70060 VACATION OF LAND TRUST request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for a portion
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY of MILL POND ROAD NW and EASEMENT adjacent to Tract 2-E-
12DRB-70061 VACATION OF 1, ARBOLERA DE VIDA UNIT 2B zoned S-MI, located on at the
PUBLIC EASEMENT terminus of ASPEN AVE NW west of 12TH ST NW containing
approximately 6.0172 acre(s). (H-13)
Project# 1005410 MECHENBIER CONSTRUCTION INC. request(s) the referenced/
12DRB-70062 MAJOR - SITE above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 5A, RICHFIELD
DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR PARK SUBDIVISION zoned SU-2 NC, located on the north side of
BUILDING PERMIT ALAMEDA BLVD NE between JEFFERSON ST NE and
WASHINGTON ST NE containing approximately 2.0192 acre(s). (C-
17)
Project# 1008435 ISAACSON AND ARFMAN PA agent(s) for MECHENBIER
12DRB-70053 VACATION OF CONSTRUCTION, INC. request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY all or a portion of PANORAMA/ TRAMWAY BOULEVARD NE

adjacent to Tract N-2 TANOAN PROPERTIES and Tracts 17 & 18
HIGH DESERT SUBDIVISION zoned R-D, located on the west
side of TRAMWAY BLVD NE north of ACADEMY RD NE
containing approximately 5.2885 acre(s). (E-22)

Details of the application(s) may be examined at the Development Services Center of the Planning Department, Second Floor, Plaza
Del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, between 10:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m. or 2:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday except
holidays INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES who need special assistance to participate at this hearing should contact Angela Gomez,

Planning Department, at 924-3946 (VOICE) or teletypewriter (TTY) 924-3361 -, TTY users may also access the Voice number via the
New Mexico Relay Network by calling toll-free 1-800-659-833%. w

Jack Cloud, DRB Chair
Development Review Board

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE ALBUQUERQUE JOURNAL MONDAY, March 3, 2012.



1ty of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lb REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
Major Subdivision action Annexation
__ Minor Subdivision action _____ County Submittal
_X_ Vacation Vv EPC Submittal
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
- Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Sector Plan (Phase |, 11, [1])
for Subdivision Purposes - Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan
_____Administrative Amendment (AA) — Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL / PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC,
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Planning Director or Staff, ZHE,

Zoning Board of Appeal

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any). _Bohannan Huston, Inc. | PHONE: __ (505} 823-1000
ADDRESS: _ 7500 Jefferson NE _ | FAX _ (505) 898-7988
CITY: _Albuquergue STATE _NM_ ZIP _ 87109 _ E-MAIL:_

APPLICANT: __ Sawmili Community Land Trust ~ PHONE: __ 764-0359
ADDRESS: ____PO Box 25181 | FAX: __ 473-2097

CITY: Abuquerque  STATE _NM___ ZIP __87125 E-MAIL:

Proprietary interest in site: Owner _ List all owners: )

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: ____Vacation of Public Right of Way and Public Easement .

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. X No.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. __ Tract 2-E-1 _ ______ Block: Unit; _
Subdiv/Addn/T BKA: Arbolera de Vida Unit 2B
Existing Zoning: S-M1 - Proposed zoning: _ . MRGCD Map No _
Zone Atlas page(s): ___H-13 UPC Code: 101305399809240215
CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z__, V_,&_, ete.):
1005354, 07DRB-00499, 617585
CASE INFORMATION:

“Within city limits? _X_Yes "Within 1000FT of a landfill? __ No
No. of existing lots: 1 , No. of proposed lots: | Total area of site (acres): _ 6.0172
LOCATION PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near: Bellamah Ave., NW
Between: __ Aspen, NW___ _ and _ 19t Street, NW

Check-off if project was preyi eviewed by Sketch Plat/Plan O, or Pre-application Review Team . Date of review:
SIGNATURE — - , DATE _2/17/2012
(Print) Bri ___ Applicant _X__ Agent
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 9/01, 3/03, 7/03, 10/03, 04/04
[1 INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F. Fees
&, All checklists are complete \’ZDRE - - 710060 @ $ 0, Q0
AL Allfees have been collected . . BDY s TS0
All case #s are assigned _ o - O
E AGIS copy has been sent W‘_ ﬁ’_ %é — g 905 - O
Y8 Case history #s are listed —
O Site is within 1000ft of a landfil -— —_— 8

0 F.H.D.P. density bonus | | Total
O F.HD.P. feetebate Hearlng date &Igfch 21,2012 $ UH) o0
-23- 1T Project# \( ()b 55 f

Pianner signature / date




FORMYV: SUBDIVISION VARIANCES & VACATIONS

J BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)
__ Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies
__ Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all
improvements to be waived.
__+ Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)
___ Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
___ Slgn Posting Agreement
__ Fee (see schedule)
___ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)

The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.) \

Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying ietter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

___ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

g‘ VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)

J SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

1 SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)
___ Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver {not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
___ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
___ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver
___ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

0 SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)

___ Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies
~ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION {DRB19)

EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07)

Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

D0

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)

The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies

Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

an

}, the applicant, acknowledge that any P )
information required but not submitted A\) < . ATMJ
with this application will likely result in - Appllcant na ’ - 'i

deferral of actions. -
. Appllcant gnature / date @ |

Form revised 4/07
Checklists complete lication case numbers NI~}
Fees collected | - 100P0D Row
. - - 200! Casnunt Planner signature / date

Case #s assigned S _ Sroject #
E Related #s listed m‘——_'—- J oY
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Courtyard |

gp nan us on 7500 Jefferson St. NE

ebruary 15 Albuguerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

Jack Cloud, Chair voice: 505.823.1000
Development Review Board facsimile: 505.798.7988
City of Albuquerque ' toll free: 800.877.5332

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Re: Vacation of Public Right-of-Way and Public Easement
Mill Pond Road and Lot 2-E-1 Arbolera de Vida Unit 2B

Dear Jack:

Enclosed for review and approval by the Development Review Board (DRB) are copies of the following
information:

o Development Review Applications

o Twenty-four (24) copies of the Location of Request for the vacation of easements (Exhibit “A”)

o Twenty-four (24) copies of the documents which created the easements with the easement
recording information shown

o Twenty-four (24) copies of the documents which show future right-of-way dedication for Mill Pond
Road (Exhibit “B”)

o |etter from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination and related data,

e Zone Atlas Map showing the location of the property, and

e Fee in the amount of $440.00

We are requesting to vacate a portion of the existing public right-of-way for Mill Pond Road along with an
existing 10’ public easement belonging to the City of Albuquerque. The right-of-way\easements and the
reasons for their vacations are listed below:

1. The Portion of Mill Pond Road (2043 sf) Public Right of Way Vacation (see Exhibit “A”). That portion

of Mill Pond Road Public Right of Way we are requesting to vacate is an abrupt deflection from the
right-of-way lines to the north and south. The adjacent property owner is requesting the vacation
action in order to construct an acequia that will better serve (given a more north south realignment) the
proposed community garden. This same property owner is dedicating additional public right of way
(approximately 4,765 sy) to support the construction of Mill Pond Road (see Exhibit “B).

2. 10" Easement to the City of Albuquerque dedicated filed 12/22/1971, Bk D4, pg 177. This easement is
adjacent to Mill Pond Road right-of-way (please note that it doesn't follow the abrupt defection in the
right of way we are looking to vacate). There does not appear to be anything within this easement nor
does it seem necessary.

Please add this on the agenda for March 14, 2012. Should you have any questions regarding this request,
please contact me.

Sincerely,

Brian ﬁ Patterson,

Project Engineer
Community Development and Planning Group

E.

Engineering A

BCP Spatial Data A

Enclosures :
Advanced Technologies A

P:\20120320\Correspondence\Submittals\ROW Vacation\VACATION.REQUEST _2-17-12.Doc



; . pit . b il ] '-‘ "'_r Pe—— - . gy "m B aamn o) . - =m— -._._-.._____,_ ”
- = - . S L =" 1-4 ¢ - -"F : . ey — i gy e - T, , i " - I'.n"' M‘}H“"ﬂd -..-,h- 4--4-.r :_'..‘-'l .- ,_."J\..r,;ﬂl' ‘_-_-“‘ s a ’ : :1% .-.3“35-"" '&iw m . w _,. LI ' -’": i "'.1'.'. - Ao -'I'F'l.f‘;g R TRl s M
- . -~ -:“_I : - . . . ) ' _-‘_'-.,. R h-li:-".jlﬁ"‘ "!"'"'*l' Py G d + H L : .. e .‘ il .! ﬁi o X ', B ‘;T gt _1_1-- . _'_ = ihtie: s ~al "T'- .,_ql: 3 "E .
o - - - . . ' r l"f . . B L 1 L. L] o, . - - - ." ot L.
r. ff .1"1'- .ﬂ-l_ .‘ "i-. .t:"" :.v-ﬂ.‘_ﬁ Jf_‘_:[‘r ; ?“ ﬁ ‘f .-'-',‘. 2 l" ! E;'r .‘ﬁi_ iy I-_'.i.

A i X . ". . 1 -.: ) -". N : ) _
- . a" - B . "
+ vt —n . L

Ex -l.i-- - - I Lo ' . Ut
F “"-.- .... 4 ) ' - i ' . . . . . -
oA - - n -

i L S L
1 - :IE . . - % "'l.'l' r'.' 1-1 . . _.. - .

J\
nar;‘:f . o ey

l * " DUKE. CITY LUMBER 'mMPANY ADblTloN t B B

.fl'

1

- . e THL UT¢ OF .
" ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO e, :
o g  ROSS HOAARD COMPANY  PHORROT . ¢ P
F f ﬂ f‘&- :

T CCLLMBEA 13, 8% \ICROFLM - ‘ ‘
- R ' . b s yory 1
APFRIVER g i3 . a : ANZANTL. - Db ivemlua ey meat < -
e .o R EN 7.
o . ' : R pon_u leirefii.,
ol Bn Fﬂlﬁ*: ot A Ly A= - \ ""_—-"-' wm ‘ :}
ALY LPE, }."u #XiD, g | ' ~ ‘!"‘_... % . Oailate
Jodemas ﬁ**‘!‘ﬁ ’ [ | - ' R .
. Lo ) PESCRIPY  ON AXx3 DEDICAT IO
_p_l—_—_-—-_—-—‘-‘_—_—"—ﬂ_—_—

“ -
ot

wth

ag Trectis 34, I19-P-1 JH-I—? HALY-4 IV WP 1-8,
F » YO-% w A ngﬂm Hlﬁh

Adw Norxiwa, an tha .u- t lhﬂu‘n Jadi jra &
uJ' AV the vee ; Tobrt n! Aveswn AW,

be, iAo T8 _;.-*-':f—-_ L‘I:-- Tt """l' rg mDd ivision .f'{hu carfoin parcels of lard affcaie In iMe E—f’ w! lthmo i #-Hn. 1
4 P l--h v tod Fl-lrtllllth Sirest wuj}, .'.I-H-l-.l-gi Hlad-2af, wnf JoT=—h l Kivp # 'I Ft::viﬂﬂ -trlﬂ Frﬁplrlr Nap Ne. X8; AN

bt & CORETTVEACY $t Progerty Moz Ao, MO Lot T-hrg“ ‘ 14} &t Ar
Cownt hri of Durra EH
LE-:-:’ ::?TM’ "hm#hf I.:HE J ::J-:ﬂq:h;f v.ﬁ;.::-‘l: Filtountih 5 Hm‘- Hﬁ'vl' -l AN m ‘H’ the vocdalied Ad nll.nl diteh arwd fhe veanted £v ﬂ“ﬂl;

Latl, wec1ted portienn ‘ef Avences and Reed, p-vlh-ll ﬂ wvigaled ltﬂlt and Aveace, v ]lnl aof vacated Dilches, Taadined, n;r . pni':hululr Foperibed

part
( sarkin ﬁu {nt-mcthn of tha veater (ireg of MHH atront M wnf Grontte Averie I ond runnlnr'ﬁ.m'ﬂ*!. 131, 14 foal alnng sard
HP of Twwilttn Streef #5 45 mhﬂu vith tha canler re of H-mtﬂ.n Aoad k¥;: (tanow cvming KB4 lf £+ ihhmn at &(d eenter line of Tvaifin Streat NE,
;'Eﬂl'ﬂi l-nrl point ui!h:ﬂ L ri l-l‘ way l ?H Bead Hl fivart s rurm r‘ L""'li'&. ?l.?.i tadl ¢ @ nll ! ﬁ YYI'E.. 81.64 Tt - -'l”'-l Mltﬂ
v e Ian tu.-n-r Na. ? of i rnn.l l -r ppinl sark ihva intarsde of tre ;lnt--q E of _nrluf Iulfn .4 rn! Y wilh 5‘: lnr’»&' ¥ riy A
’ iLM Xw:  mrat romnt M- elony beid lrturr.y ig‘nl of vay, {tm of leHI ey od ﬁ‘u {owa; S.71%12'w,, $46. 27 feet le torrar I h-r- ” !.'_ :
':rt-:- it Ll]'ﬂ'i-. i.?. featl Lo cormr Ke. .‘Im tne tract hl-ﬂfn sl fortn, wate 3.13%2'W, J...H l'ﬂ h warrar by, 4 nf (ne trgal harefs nt -r nﬂi- .
k. . '5"-*,1 ALl .g’ut n lr-:t harnin sl forth; {hamte 3, 49%4 8N, | 147.5) /ast lo :mrm et terelasal hrih* i?ma 3 h‘ %‘n wiil oot
. - . v Ml’r rmntn' l' 'H.. } fogt te : e, T of thr treact f-rzta Mt torth; ; I".h feal b :qﬁ-r A'of r hir-ln Hl {orin, 1: _
L N ' Minl on tha Fautari Arigs iciea, o l’ﬂn Mh-u r-w-l -l"l-l’ ﬂ; l.# £., 124, fut aipng sold Laster ; 148 krl;: . uit dng '1}' :,
PO w) O ' 2:f=f trarein end w.r-r Y. 1 of thy t~act bereln set hr-t thenee ¥, 1 Mﬂnu.fﬂr “-1 ;;}l l.‘nthrl "dporfosy af Arias h A Jeutheaal serm: 20
- _,D*""”‘ b Lat ~pabgrod Fourlown (14) ol sar? Arinrc Aares eorper do. 1) of 1he ruf ? i-! -r ihnc- X. 7 :}1 ..H I'Ht 5’ e Jaw l‘lmr ‘of anld l’.lv!;! rﬂ'_
: .-“"'—' Ef' :v--r No. 11 af i drect herelr dol forlh, ¢ potnt wa ine Eadfsrly right ' of iy Liew 9o Aﬂu Kond X } o N.8 & Mbﬂﬂ uf fasieriy ripgat » *-*:
AT e ‘rias Juad A'4 to bhe Norfrwesl sermes of 2ald Lot & ard aarner Bn. 12 8t {hg tract Tarera :u, nrlln trerca ...!t.- .e .-..~J ] .H-rl n IV, L) b
p.-?.l 97 &« anf corrwr Yo 11 of dha lrewet dmrein set tforin; Ohence N, 29°21'L., H.C‘C' ferl seniimn 1 t:, wmid Tunlariy -l-ﬂll p x: ,‘:
' - -yardnerl Jaection traren! te g point en Phe asnter line of the vocsled .l-n{-r Di l-l- gorvmr 0, J4 he trael Hﬁh s urtzl . ﬂt _
Ll .ﬂ ﬂ{‘ sater Line &' vaiated vevaje DiloA te wr angle peint tharuin o ¢ If the irmct hargin sel fort} I N, “?‘WI " :Hl Hr n"
> Iy O R e e T e B e e e Pl T T LT R
r .Hl‘ ater AIVE 9 » -l'l [l - H"- L 4 - ‘l.
) ?l ::'E n!nﬂ: :ml' ovater (i 3F ve !u u wpﬁ ¢ in { therein oo cormar k3, 18 © H- trezt beraiv T!lrﬂ
ai &

L) "'i" ;
, s § . '""!1 ~ bare ity ; -min .
- h?fi 95 teet :uﬂnu ng alarg -nd' cenler lln- of wary {hyqueryue t -n’:lg vgsﬂrmfn arf ﬂm:r#:-.' j?‘a”ﬂlant?ﬂt areiy Tu asi forths "tauu % =y H‘E 2
4

A.rn, -

b Tt Vs died partiens of Alm Avarwre W,

fuflipwi;s

_I b dvp.ree n;h‘ﬂr o tle, at 1~ Culr

- -

&)

-
X 57 ' Bi, 00 tewt scntinving. uhn, sald conler }l:- nf’ucith‘lh’m"'ﬂ‘ 'E‘E'. te norrsr w2 .
- ..'.IL:‘\. L ,ﬁﬂ :.;'rumt“::ml ; -'l :':fﬂﬁ‘?..t";l;q the Fastariy prejot of iht .n-!unr o~ l ll' HH l { Jmmchdy jﬂu- W, and gonlinelng iﬂl'us arine) .
TNy W G S e e WG (PR IR Tt T by T Ml Y S e e B A e
. \ ¢ el ra < - o e e . X
-\, % 'T-L -:.u!l :r::i forth 1!-# .I.ﬂ‘rl 5,00 fue “Yhve - .I'n;ﬂ- y right -’ Line of a?-u nnl:- e gerper Mo, xi of tha treed LH.;!' n ut ;;t?r-.t'_ ‘if Jo00g
: G -4 tmn imfn. L\N.'I W ard rerviing EIPH'HE.. ﬂ fool fa (he #nrt!--.ll cormar N, 2% of -1 gt herwln 1fl.f|ﬂh; t . 184 1". } -
N BRI TRE R T e R SO e o Rl e pT s Bk
b “I.E At o - i‘ -F.!&- { u- . o sat ¥ thna- LH J".'I' l'. fentl inl!n‘r [ W '.x- frac? Mrals set ifrth;  Lhakew h‘ .',"?'I ﬁﬂ.ﬂ lel ﬂl tl-rﬂtr#l

-. ‘Ii' ' ¢f the lreet hnh ot fm-th ‘lhnﬂ 518 "lﬁ ..l' 37 fes! to porrer N3, -r I iract Mereln sal farih; Mi .5. ‘ﬂ?'ﬁ%hiﬁ' fu iy 9 .23 _
21’

-:‘llrﬂ lu-lln- thaney leaving wmnis Albm"u

-
s -

' ' '5'.}# H’:."

. i l LT thance 5. IF.II foot (0 carpar M. )} of lhe trecl Mareip sal Foris; .
S . ;"‘ ! ‘T-i '-'y'.. 3 i‘?aiﬂﬁuﬁ"‘h‘?_i' -rr-rh-* l&m Ly lﬂ. foel hmr Ko. ¥ of the tregt burein pei, ""‘h‘ KM % “:! I:'* - I-: # 5

g L "wf-'; ‘;.‘.. mﬁun uim Ihl IH { ight of way Lline of Aapen Fy rar ba. 4 af Iw trﬂ.:t torain ve?, nrl'.h thente 5. 78"
- oo m‘ o l its {nteranciion Ir 1t tip pnniesr Ling » oo led hﬁﬁ'nt'r Lirwat WMo and coprar Ao, X7 &F L reg Mr-
. . ‘W “r Jt'h; fj'nﬁ'r 2 s P l-l al < I:fl‘:llllr Lrm ® ml# Fillesnih Slrﬂffﬂ b T Mhrmli H{?i'lu 't.ﬂl :ﬂ:h: o; 'l..h-l 11
nir
3. 13° 0., 3N

1 L]
- % R purf of Beliosch Averns l"lﬂ carrmr Ne truct hr-fn pet forlk, dhance 2. 78°23'L.., .00 fral aleny ” »
' "N. @ ¥ ltn:ﬁ:! e Inink Avevom Ko to tim I'uhrty t-nl nﬂ ﬂ-mr corrar fo. X0 of rhe trect merein n’f-fﬁ'iri thency ¥ » "'“ '“1
T AN Faiterly hr-:mr: of sold voceted poriion of Beli .'hr lu u point o ttx Soulnerily right £/ of Pollowgh dAvene Nv danf -
. WA “ of the traot herwin sal ferth; thance 5. M°2Y° €., ong siald Southerly rt,ﬂ of vqr {tos w! Solieauph dvervs Ao 1o (12 fghrn! & ruh
" - L. N e w thy westfer t of way ({rw of Twelfin '!l.l"'l-l? i wrd ﬂu l-'urt‘-‘lﬂﬂ garnar Ro. 41 9’ the tregl Mrein Ht flrl‘hl trewe 3. 133", wo
I .l._,l.g" s i g"ﬁ;r',-[r ripht of vay Line of r..-urﬁ Stroet ¥¥ 13 {he Southeds! cermer l-. T and thw rhci dogiming;

r describen land toin puraels ol lond ewned by 1t Jt:ﬁhﬂi ake and Sanie Fe Ral by Compory, w"tni ar }
"s;? rle imeiutes 19 ‘"._""F..'Tu prr;Eh being St Gl Fimenslond on (ne plok hmreon folined e ) _

Y
.- hareen . aap-ial €4, Let S, Lot C. e Lot C oi e ciry LmaER Doy AIITION, W mrcm'
HJ “ g ""'&‘!uﬁ:':"':. uiﬁitﬂﬂ:{iﬁ-:h:“. 4 "Z L-f-m -'lh I‘hE'i'nfﬁ of 'tb F‘nﬁrﬂrﬁ porrdr and proprietar hr.m ., .

h’-

-

—?-.-I—-_- -

dxaear :
Avewre NA2P vareres

e

L Aegr- - 1
* = ]! - - 'F-q & ol K
Lo ) ' R . cURKE CITY t.ll"c;ll_'_;l conmARYy, 1t _

b

o T
g .
"!:"" ' o

| STATL OF WV AEXICO j“ , ' T
wmurmun *

h - The - fﬂ"fﬁiﬂ' (neirusent vas ﬂimlm ’?

_ bulers an IA(¢ 3 tyday 8! Doconber, DITY, .~ 04

K by Joseph Orevey, Presiveat of the puh RN

* Cliy Lunber Company, Ine,, o Kew Rixiee -~ ¥
Corporution, on bematl of pn’'d Corperation.

Ll

CCAIPr
;‘U’fﬂ"hr e

e t“l

Y.

pFae rﬂ'

"I
.H- 3
" a’.r

- -r.-*nn-'- Mur

. L
| . Lo Ny cameinsion wrptred Bl pumsiand 1 (LY

e« W0l

L in

-
....:ﬁ:ﬂh-
L.
p, P

L1

oy
i

el ) B

;4% s

L
L L
-

Y

& g
n

1
h |

[
-
) ]
-
ll P ar .
At
tard,
.

'-ﬁ‘::i‘-;

L

‘3

b - — =

LR

.
'E " i, .
L ,
._ ",
e “
' [ . |...IlJ
; i " w A ’ I3
} g
r - 1
-
I i
:q.,.ﬂ _ ﬂ
.- )
rly A .
¢ E{# .‘- . ’*‘.
il oo tu.'ri ] __i-_'__.l- _’.- -‘t- -._l._!'_.-!flu !ﬁ ru :Hi:"?‘ :
F mw- - DR LB Lao B - R T B ¢ it i'." S rais iﬂl' a* .-"*
[ | - ! .
. W Y ey bE [ bppa e Fag MILD 01 MW
T -
$ Bl : } F ] . kS
I Wi wdi W F daly @it Ly i e . -
{ ; . ) ] = T AT LSRR, g L at? e sl il wmrtargmer (o TS o
+ WMasirrg 4 was “«g E‘;.,:. wt Fha Rdnte p2 say wgurr g, A - ) » G
£ wlot e wiy Tevrere Tanaemodnny DMateicr dpgperly Saas . v,
21, fa terely :--h'r taa? ""f PRy tmbelst R Wzl w . “ine. ¥ B b “ ‘ !
T by " g B -
preca‘st Iru-l- L H‘:r.frﬂh. T e s TRt T : ;
]
i e luﬁ “rofre ,!u-..d* T Y I T—
{ vI-tr-' AT thaT Lo L U PO TR TR LN L - r o s
erd Wirruzi to sue baxt 4 L TR N LR T
L

-
+
FY ., A
¥ _ - Pl 2" geyer ae ﬂt'rh - A 4 A . i‘\‘:“
b ) . .y W
& T
,* : vin Tpaizt Mty ale ¥ - - -
+ iy ik T CHaMam, 3 W m¥ 'S
. .
" e teow weveer Yyzie Tomamve Twepe, Jert. ' s l’ﬂl atl ¢ .
. :
: i Bty fuele By A Tt ror Pee pgaey e -f e pnl.':t .
. .
¥3 AL X LU Y S 2T e B e ILCC Rt B SRR E L < '-r‘+ "-"
5 T T I Te LSS mm-‘y Ache'{ ficm, é_
- b IS Vit tul e, Ake Puxlgh, I Ehowh B .‘..hi
. Y ATAGE gy et SOER LT IeY ylnr fei 3
» - :
HM N R
]
!‘ ; . . :" i r- !L-
p Pl T R AL XePay e e o
. { -
"" % - . f‘,f!‘!‘l‘
i : F i e T O .‘ -
. ' "' Jmﬁﬂ:’ﬂn ...:-l.--qfrth' -----ﬁ-ﬁ:;:rj-{?—-;- -: # :“‘. ]
. .l} - L ! e .
r i 1 " -
'll -
l..l
k
-
it Ayt aeeh — -_.‘____._._ il = - pempe == _.,,,._..,.-_h.l-,:._-.--.-------- e - g - E— Yy e mgrel 'I-"-.l""q- - i P Sy S Sk R T rr——ar
T - - ow - e . —— Ha  se omn e Gl s e s — - s i s e gl - st 2l




02/13/2812 11:580 535924391! '- ONC PLANNING |

 PLEASE NOTE} The
Neighborhood and/or
Homeowner Association

information listed in thig Jetter
is valid for one (1) month. If you

haven't filed your application
within one (1) month of the date

of this letter -~ you will need to

Ctty of Albugquerque

P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103

February 13, 2012 get an updated letter from our
office. It is your responsibility
Brian Patterson to provide current information -
Bohannan Huston Inc. outdated information may result
7500 Jefferson NE/87109 in a deferral of your case.

e

Phone: 505-823-1000/Fax: 505-798-7988
Dear Brian:

Thank y,du for your inquiry of February 13, 2012 requesting the names of ALL Neighborhood
and/or Homeowner Associations who would be affected under the provisions of 0-92 by

your proposed project at (DRB SUBM"TAL) - TRACT 2-5;],_ARBO|.ERA DE
VIDA, UNIT 2B, LOCATED ON MILL POND ROAD NW BETWEEN ASPEN
- ROAD NW AND INTERSTATE 40 zone map H-13

Our records indicate that the Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations affected
by this proposal and the contact names are as follows: -

See “Attachment A' for the names of the neighborhood and/or
homeowner associations to contact in regards to this DRB
- Submittal - swinklepleck |

Please note that according to O-92 you are required to notify each of these contact petsons by
certitied mall, return recelpt requested, before the Planning Department will accept your
application filing. JMPORTANT! Failure of adequate notification may result in your
Application Hearing belng deferred for 30 days. If you have any questions about the
information provided, please contact me at (505) 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at

- swinklepleck@cabg.gov or by fax at (505) 924-3913.

Sncerely, ETTERS MUST B

o LETTERS MUST BE SENT TO BOTH
- » NT
Stepbani Winklepleck NEIGHEOR OO0 ANBLOR
- Stephani I. Winklepleck | HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION.

Acting Division Manager
OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION
Planning Department | planningrnaform(01/03/12)

PAGE ©1/83




82/13/2012 11:50 5859243913 ONC PLANHING

“ATTACHMENT A”

Brian Patterson
Bohannan Huston Inc.
7500 Jefferson NE/87109

Phone: 505-823-1000/Fcx; 505-798-7988
lone Map: H-13

NEAR NORTH VALLEY N.A. (NNV) “R"
~Joe Sabatini

3514 6" St, NW/87107 344—9212 (h)
~ Susan Lester

P.O. Box 6953/87197

- SAWMILL AREA N,A. (SMA) “R"
' *"Betsy Najjar
916 19 St. NW/87104 242-4646 (h)
- Judy Gallegos
1036 18%St, NW/87104 843-4868 (h)

SAWMILL COMMUNITY LAND TRUST (SCL)
Connle Chavez

P.O. Box 25181/87125 744-0359 (w)
Wengy Statkus

P.O. Box 25181/87125

PAGE 02/03




82/13/20812 il: a1l 5959243’ ONC | PLANNING

!1!Notice to Applicants!i]

SUGGESTED INFORMATION FOR NEIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LETTERS

Applicants for Zone Change, Site Plan, Seator Development Plan approval or an amendment to a Sector Davelopment Plan
by the EPC, DRB, etc. are raquired under Councll Bill O-82 to hotify all affected nelghborhood and/or homeowner
assoolations PRIOR TO FILING THE APPLICATION TO THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. Because the purpose of the
notification Iz to ensure communication as a means of Identifying and resolving problems early, 1t s essential that the
hotification be. fully informative. |

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE NOTIFICATION LETTER INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
1. The street address of the subject property.

- 2. The legal description of the property, Including lot or tract number (if any), block number (if any), and name of the
subdivision. | | '

3, A physical descrlpﬁon of the location, referended to sfreets and existing land uses.
4. A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC.

&) it a ZONE CHANGE OR ANNEXATION, the name of the existing zone category and primary uses and the nama
of the proposed category-and primary uses (l.e., "from the R-T Townhouse zone, to tha C.2 Community
Commaercla) zone"), | - | ' | |

b) ifa SITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN approval or amendment describes the physical
nature of the proposal (i.e., "an amendment to the approved plan to atlow @ drive-through restaurant to be
located Just east of the main shopping center entrance off Montgomery Blvd."). |

c) |faSECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT & general description of the plan area, plan
concept, the mix of zoning and land use catagories proposed and description of major features such as location

| of significant shopping centers, employment centers, parks and other public faclitles.

d) The name, address and telephona number of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular the name of an
individual contagt person will be helpful 0 that neighborhood associations may contact someone with questions
Or comments, . -

Information from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination

~ The following information should always be in gach application packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB application.
Listed below is a “Checkilst" of the ltems needed. -

(X} ONC’s "Officlal” Lettef to the applicant (if there are assoclations). A copy must be
submittad with application packet -OR-

[ ] The ONC "Official” Letter (if there are no associations). A copy must be submitted with application
packet . | o

[X] Coples of Lotters to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if there are .
associations), A copy must be submitted with application packet.

[X] Copies of the certified receipts to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Assoclations
(if there are associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

Just a reminder- Our ONC “Officlal” Letter [» 6nly valid for a ona (1) month period and if you haven't
submitted your application by this date, you will need to get an updated letter from our office,

Any quastions, please fae] free to contact Stephant at 924-3902 or via an e-mall message at swinklepleck@caba.gov.
Thank you for your cooperation an this metter. |

t*'ﬁitittw*ttttittit**ttiiti*i*ntttﬁtttntittttottt*t**ttt*ifr*tnttii*tiiittlttit

. {below this line for ONC use only)

* Date of Inquiry: 02/13/12 1ime Entered: 11:50 a.m. ONC Rep. Initials: STW

L

+
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Courtyard |

7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.hhinc.com

e volee: 505.823.1000
Febr"uary 23, 2012 facsimile: 505.798.7988
- toll free: 800.877.5332

Jack Cloud

Development Review Board Chair
City of Albuquerque

P. O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re:  Affidavit for Certified Mail
Vacatioh of Public Right-of-Way and Public Easement
Mill Pond Road and Lot 2-E-1 Arbolera de Vida Unit 2B
USPS Acct No.: 1124056

Dear Jack:

This letter shall serve as an affidavit that certified mail was sent to the required neighborhood association
contacts as required by the Office of Neighborhood Coordination. Brian Patterson and Diane Macneil ceriily
that certified mail was picked up from Bohannan Huston on February 13, 2012 by a USPS employee. As of
February 23, 2012, we have received 5 of the 6 return receipts, please see aftached.

If you have any questions or require further information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
Bohannan Hyster;ne:

BAL ol

Brian C. Patterson, P.E. Diane Macneil
Project Engineer Administrative Assistant
Community Development and Planning Group

Enclosures

CC.

Engineering A
Spatial Data A

PA20120248\Conespondenc a\Submittals'20120248_Afidavitdoc Adva nee d TQC h no ‘ O Q I8S A



COMPLETE TH!S SECTION ON DELIVERY

NDEH COMPLETE TH!S SECTION

Complete ltems'i 2, and 3. Also oomplete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. R d bv ¢ Printed N D !
Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, B‘E""e by (£rin a’jzr a : wee
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Iif YES, enter delivery address below: [l No
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Print your name and address on the reverse % 24’7’ éy}w {) Addressee _
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item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. X / W [J Agent
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so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Dats of Delivery
Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, &ﬂ, CiAa (:Cgmg

or on the front if space permits.
— e g e D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [J Yes
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ENDER COMPLETE TH!S SECTION

l Complete lterns1 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.

[ Agent

| Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addresses
so that we can return the card to you. B Received by ( Printed Name C. Date of Delive
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ’ v L )~ - ' Y
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Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM

Bohannan 1 Huston

CERTIFIED MAIL i bhine.com
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED . -
voice: 505.823.1000

facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

February 13, 2012

Ms. Betsy Najjar
916 19th St. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

Re:  Final Plat Approval & Vacation of Public Roadway Easement
Tracts 2-A, 2-D and 2-E, Arbolera De Vida

~Dear Ms. Najjar:

The City of Albuquerque's Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you
are a representative of the Sawmill Area Neighborhood Association.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Arbolera De Vida, is
seeking approval of Vacation of Public Right of Way and Easement for Tract 2-E-1,
Arbolera De Vida Subdivision, Unit 2B from the City of Albuquerque’s Development
Review Board (DRB).

Enclosed for your review and information is the submittal package that was submitted to
the DRB. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter
or need information as to the date and time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,

- iy - *-Hﬂﬂ-ﬂ" ' - L A e s e 2 P Y Skl e - T
- Ll L ™ ST whalr r Wl Sy Wi, ¥ — P '~ - = T e -

Brian Patterson, P.E.
Project Engineer
Community Development and Planning Group

BCP/di
Enclosure

Engineering A
Spatial Data A
Advanced Technologies A

PXO70090\Cdp\Corres\ROW Vacation\2-13-121070090-NA Notice Ltrs.Docx
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Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albugquerque, NM

Bohannan A Huston

' 87109-4335
CERTIFIED MAIL _ | ~ www.bhinc.com
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED | , voice: 505.823.1000

facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free; 800.877.5332

February 13, 2012

Ms. Judy Gallegos
1036 18th St. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

Re:  Final Plat Approval & Vacation of Public Roadway Easement
Tracts 2-A, 2-D and 2-E, Arbolera De Vida

Dear Ms. Gallegos:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you
are a representative of the Sawmiill Area Neighborhood Association.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Arbolera De Vida, is
seeking approval of Vacation of Public Right of Way and Easement for Tract 2-E-1,
Arbolera De Vida Subdivision, Unit 2B from the City of Albuquerque'’s Development

Review Board (DRB).

Enclosed for your review and information is the submittal package that was submitted to

the DRB. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter
or need information as to the date and time of the public hearing.

Smcerely,

P
LIS
- . .
th B A
L

Brian Patterson, P.E.

Project Engineer

Community Development and Planning Group

BCP/di
Enclosure

Engineering A
Spatial Data A
Advanced Technologies A

P:A070090\Cdp\Corres\ROW Vacation\2-13-121070090-NA Notice Lirs.Docx




Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE

@
BOhannan _A\ HUSton Albuquerque, NM

CERTIFIED MAIL B www.bhin.com
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED oo

facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

February 13, 2012

Mr. Joe Sabatini
3514 6th St. NW
Albuquerque NM 87107

Re:  Final Plat Approval & Vacation of Public Roadway Easement
Tracts 2-A, 2-D and 2-E, Arbolera De Vida

Dear Mr. Sabatini:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you
are a representative of the Near North Valley Neighborhood Association.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Arbolera De Vida, is
seeking approval of Vacation of Public Right of Way and Easement for Tract 2-E-1,
Arbolera De Vida Subdivision, Unit 2B from the City of Albuquerque’'s Development
Review Board (DRB). |

Enclosed for your review and information is the submittal package that was submitted to
the DRB. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter
or need information as to the date and time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,

: .
. "~ - " -
- J =
e - - - R - i~y " ¥ PN - : - i - . -
. L L S e A Ve s - A=, L VP = e = 7 4

Brian Patterson, P.E.
Project Engineer
Community Development and Planning Group

BCP/di
Enclosure

Engineering A
Spatial Data A
Advanced Technologies A

P:A070090\Cdp\Corres\ROW Vacation\2-13-12A070090-NA Notice Lirs.Dock
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Bohannan _A Huston 1500 s S N
| ' Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

CERTIFIED MAIL | www.bhinc.com
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED o 5058231000

facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

February 13, 2012

Ms. Susan Lester
P.O. Box 6953
Albuquerque NM 87197

Re: Final Plat Approval & Vacation of Public Roadway Easement
Tracts 2-A, 2-D and 2-E, Arbolera De Vida

Dear Ms. Lester:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighbbrhood Coordination has informed us that you
are a representative of the Near North Valley Neighborhood Association.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Arbolera De Vida, is
seeking approval of Vacation of Public Right of Way and Easement for Tract 2-E-1,
Arbolera De Vida Subdivision, Unit 2B from the City of Albuquerque’s Development
Review Board (DRB). - '

Enclosed for your review and information is the submittal package that was submitted to
the DRB. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter
or need inforination as to the date and time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,

.
-
L
. H - . . . .
B T - bl we o a by - . N, A R ki wr v ' L L] . - il -~ N W o el roan ool -
L

Brian Patterson, P.E.
Project Engineer
- Community Development and Planning Group

BCP/di
Enclosure

Engineering A
Spatial Data A
Advanced Technologies A

P:A070090\Cdp\Corres\ROW Vacation2-13-121070090-NA Notice Ltrs.Docx




L

Bohannan A\ Huston I

Albuquerque NM
87109-4335

CERTIFIED MAIL " www.bhinc.com
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED e B05.823.1000

facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

February 13, 2012

Ms. Connie Chavez
P.O. Box 25181
Albuquergue NM 87125

Re: Final Plat Approval & Vacation of Public Roadway Easement
Tracts 2-A, 2-D and 2-E, Arbolera De Vida

Dear Ms. Chavez:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you
are a representative of the Sawmill Community Land Trust.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Arbolera De Vida, is
seeking approval of Vacation of Public Right of Way and Easement for Tract 2-E-1,
Arbolera De Vida Subdivision, Unit 2B from the City of Albuquerque’s Development
Review Board (DRB).

Enclosed for your review and information is the submittal package that was submiitted to
the DRB. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter
or need information as to the date and-time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,

z - ' . . . .

- o 'Iq‘ e Q L 1F W L e L T e LI b Lo P T TR SR rem & -— .
' -

'

Brian Patterson, P.E.
‘Project Engineer
Community Development and Planning Group

BCP/di
Enclosure

Engineering A
Spatial Data A
Advanced Technologies A

P:A070090\Cdp\Corres\ROW Vacation\2-13-121070090-NA Notice Lirs.Docx




Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM

Johannan A Huston

CERTliFIED MAIL | N www.bhinc.com
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
voice: 505.823.1000

facsimite: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

February 13, 2012

Ms. Wendy Statkus
P.O. Box 25181
Albuguerque NM 87125

Re: Final Plat Approval & Vacation of Public Roadway Easement
Tracts 2-A, 2-D and 2-E, Arbolera De Vida

Dear Ms. Statkus:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you
are a representative of the Sawmill Community Land Trust.

This letter is to advise you that Bohannan Huston, Inc., agent for Arbolera De Vida, is
seeking approval of Vacation of Public Right of Way and Easement for Tract 2-E-1,
Arbolera De Vida Subdivision, Unit 2B from the City of Albuquerque’s Development
Review Board (DRB).

Enclosed for your review and information is the submittal package that was submitted to
the DRB. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter
or heed information as to the date and time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,

‘Brian Patterson, P.E.
Project Engineer
Community Development and Planning Group

BCP/di
Enclosure

Engineering A
Spatial Data A
Advanced Technologies A

P:\070090\Cdp\Corres\ROW Vacation\2-13-121070090-NA Notice Ltrs.Docx
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91 7108 2133 3935 k709 97494

Bohannan _t Huston

Courtyard |

7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

MS. CONNIE CHAVEZ
P O BOX 25181
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87125

AENGINEERING

ASPATIAL DATA
AADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES
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DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL SUBMITTAL
TO: PROJECT NO. oo 5354

/’XALL MEMBERS

___dJack Cloud, DRB Chairman, Planning Department

Curtis Cherne, P.E., Hydrology

Kristal Metro, P.E. , Transportation Development
Allan Porter, P.E., Albuquerque/ Bernalillo Co.WUA
Christina Sandoval, Parks/Municipal Development

NEXT HEARING DATE:

NOTE: REQUESTS FOR DEFERRAL OF CASES WIiLL BE DISCUSSED BY THE BOARD AND THE APPLICANT AND/OR AGENT AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE AGENDA. BOTH PARTIES MUST AGREE UPON THE DATE OF DEFERRAL. {F THE APPLICANT/AGENT IS NOT PRESENT,
THE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT MUST RECEIVE A LETTER, PRIOR TO THE HEARING DATE, REQUESTING A SPECIFIC DEFERRAL DATE.
THE BOARD WILL DISCUSS AND MAKE A DECISION AT THE HEARING. THE APPLICANT/AGENT WILL THEN BE INFORMED OF THE
DEFERRAL DATE AND REASON. IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT PRESENT WHEN THEIR REQUEST IS CALLED, THEN THE REQUEST MAY BE
INDEFIINITELY DEFERRED ON A NO SHOW.
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